507524408 10/03/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7571302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTION BY DECLARATION ON REEL: 053415, FRAME: 0181

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRAINLAB AG	02/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRAINLAB AG	
Street Address:	OLOF-PALME-STR. 9	
City:	MUNICH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	81829	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D838850

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166965364

Email: patents@tuckerellis.com
Correspondent Name: PATRICK F CLUNK
Address Line 1: 950 MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013658-000731
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK F CLUNK
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick F Clunk/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=013658-000731-Declaration#page1.tif source=013658-000731-Declaration#page2.tif

PATENT 507524408 REEL: 061591 FRAME: 0710

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

First Inventor:

Timo Neubauer

Application No.:

29/629,818

Art Unit: 2914

Patent No.:

US D838,850

Confirmation No.: 9819

Filed:

December 15, 2017

Title:

REFERENCE ARRAY

Docket No.:

013658-000731

DECLARATION OF FACTS ASSERTING ASSIGNMENT IMPROPERLY FILED AND RECORDED BY ANOTHER PERSON AGAINST OWNER'S PATENT

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

- I, the undersigned, hereby declare that:
- 1) Brainlab AG is correct and current owner of United States Patent No. D838,850;
- The previously recorded documents are incorrect and were submitted with erroneous information;
- The reel and frame numbers for the incorrect and previously recorded documents are: Reel: 053415; Frame: 0181, Reel: 049801; Frame: 0700, and Reel: 049803; Frame: 0277.
- 4) The chain of title for United States Patent No. D838,850 should not be considered altered by the previously recorded document as Brainlab AG is, and

PATENT REEL: 061591 FRAME: 0711

continues to be, the owner of the patent. A summary of the true chain of title for the patent in question is provided below.

Chain of Title for United States Patent No. D838,850:

Assignment 1: Conveyance of Inventors' Interest

Reel: 045107; Frame: 0525

Recorded: March 5, 2018

Assignors: NEUBAUER, TIMO; STULPE, MELANIE; BROKELMANN, MARC

Assignee: BRAINLAB AG, OLOF-PALME-STR.9, 81829 MUNICH,

GERMANY

I declare that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information herein is true and complete. I understand this statement is made for use as evidence in court and is subject to penalty for perjury.

Dated: <u>Sep 12, Zo22</u>

Name: Rainer Birkenbach

Title: CTO

REEL: 061591 FRAME: 0712

RECORDED: 10/03/2022